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December was a month filled with the joy and beauty of the Christmas
season. The church was alive with lights and festive decorations as we
celebrated the birth of our Savior. One of the highlights of the month was
our Kids' Christmas Program. Watching the practices and seeing young
people step up and take the lead was an incredible blessing. Their
enthusiasm and willingness to serve reminded us of the importance of
investing in the next generation. The program itself was a beautiful
celebration of Christ’s birth and a reminder of the joy that comes from
childlike faith.

While the holiday spirit was strong, attendance dipped as many in our
congregation traveled home or took leave for the holidays. Worship
attendance averaged in the upper 20s, and our Sunday school and
Wednesday night gatherings saw a steady group of teens. Though smaller
in number, we remained focused on Christ and the true meaning of His
coming.

As a family, we absolutely love the Christmas season. Decorating and
seeing the lights always brings us joy. This year, we had the chance to
spend quality time together. We traveled to see Jenna's family, visited my
dad, and made a memorable trip to Stone Mountain to ring in the New
Year. This time was extra special as we celebrated our 16th wedding
anniversary during this season. God's goodness to our family was evident
in the moments we shared and the memories we created.

All in all, December was a good month. From the joy of the Kids' Christmas
Program to the blessings of family time, we were reminded of God's
faithfulness and the hope that comes through Christ. We look forward to
what God has in store for First Heritage Baptist Church in the coming
months and next year.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

Mike, Jenna & Emmitt

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website
www. FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson
Attendance Avg:
Sunday School:17

Sunday Worship:28

Small Groups: -
Wednesday Night: 14
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DECEMBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR
Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary

TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
$50.00
$200.00
§1,002.00
$300.00
$300.00
§100.00
§400.00
§175.00
§100.00
§100.00
$50.00
§50.00
§94.00
§50.00
§50.00
$200.00
§293.00
§150.00
§449.36
§100.00
§100.00
§150.00
$4,513.36
§4,513.36

§4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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