Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

December was a month filled with the joy and beauty of the Christmas season. The church was alive with lights and festive decorations as we celebrated the birth of our Savior. One of the highlights of the month was our Kids' Christmas Program. Watching the practices and seeing young people step up and take the lead was an incredible blessing. Their enthusiasm and willingness to serve reminded us of the importance of investing in the next generation. The program itself was a beautiful celebration of Christ's birth and a reminder of the joy that comes from childlike faith.

While the holiday spirit was strong, attendance dipped as many in our congregation traveled home or took leave for the holidays. Worship attendance averaged in the upper 20s, and our Sunday school and Wednesday night gatherings saw a steady group of teens. Though smaller in number, we remained focused on Christ and the true meaning of His coming.

As a family, we absolutely love the Christmas season. Decorating and seeing the lights always brings us joy. This year, we had the chance to spend quality time together. We traveled to see Jenna's family, visited my dad, and made a memorable trip to Stone Mountain to ring in the New Year. This time was extra special as we celebrated our 16th wedding anniversary during this season. God's goodness to our family was evident in the moments we shared and the memories we created.

All in all, December was a good month. From the joy of the Kids' Christmas Program to the blessings of family time, we were reminded of God's faithfulness and the hope that comes through Christ. We look forward to what God has in store for First Heritage Baptist Church in the coming months and next year.



Mike, Jenna & Emmitt

Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:17 Sunday Worship:28 Small Groups: -Wednesday Night: 14



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

First Heritage Mission

DECEMBER 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$300.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$94.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$293.00
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$449.36
Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,513.36
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,513.36

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

\$4,275.00 Mike Jones - Salary **TOTAL** \$4,275.00 TOTAL DISBURSED \$4,275.00 Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org